application form for  grant  of  license  for  country
spirit shop on 12.2.2001 and mentioned in column

4  seasonal  business  –  paddy,  Til  potatoes  etc.
against  business  or  sales  experience,  if  any,
Subhendu Chatterjee has further admitted that he
took  loan  of  Rs.  25,000/-  (Rupees  Twenty  five
thousand)  for  business  from  Chatramore  co-
operative Bank but he could not repay the same till
4.1.2002.  Subhendu Chatterjee has admitted that
his  partner’s  name for  potato  business  has  been
registered  with  Chatramore  Kshudra  Babsayee
Samiti.